



UK Government  
Llywodraeth y DU

Office of the Secretary of State for Wales  
Swyddfa Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru

Gwydyr House | Tŷ Gwydyr  
London | Llundain  
SW1A 2NP



T 020 7270 0534  
E [walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk](mailto:walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk)  
W [www.walesoffice.gov.uk](http://www.walesoffice.gov.uk)

**Our ref: 18 FOI 92  
July 2018**

You requested the following information:

**Dates and destinations and costs of all internal flights taken by Ministers and civil servants from 7<sup>th</sup> May 2015.**

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

**Q1. The dates and destinations of all internal flights taken by Department Civil Servants, Secretaries of States, Ministers of State and Ministerial Staff.**

**The cost of the internal flights taken?**

**What class of flight was each? (e.g. economy, economy plus, business or first class)?**

**A1.** The table below shows the dates and destinations and costs of internal flights taken by Ministers and Civil Servants from 7<sup>th</sup> May 2015 to the 31<sup>st</sup> March 2018 (the end of the 2017-18 financial year).

The total costs of internal flights during this period was £6,194.99. All internal flights taken were economy class.

Date Of Travel	Destination of Flight	Class	Total Cost
10/08/2015	Anglesey	Economy	£48.00
07/07/2016	Anglesey	Economy	£59.99
07/07/2016	Anglesey	Economy	£59.99
07/07/2016	Anglesey	Economy	£59.99
07/07/2016	Anglesey	Economy	£59.99
07/07/2016	Anglesey	Economy	£59.99
07/07/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£52.49
07/07/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£52.49
14/09/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£61.15
14/09/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£103.15
14/09/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£113.15
14/09/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£49.95
14/09/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£49.95
14/09/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£49.95
14/09/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£49.93
22/09/2016	London	Economy	£72.68
26/09/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£48.49
27/09/2016	London	Economy	£48.50
10/10/2016	London	Economy	£66.68
18/10/2016	London	Economy	£216.83
20/10/2016	London	Economy	£239.83
05/10/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£152.83
19/10/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£133.83
18/10/2016	London	Economy	£103.68
07/10/2016	London	Economy	£78.68
20/10/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£202.15
18/10/2016	London	Economy	£103.68
19/10/2016	Belfast	Economy	£227.98
08/12/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£116.83
16/12/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£56.15
16/12/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£56.15
08/12/2016	Cardiff	Economy	£116.83
10/03/2017	Manchester	Economy	£103.42
09/03/2017	Edinburgh	Economy	£343.86
24/03/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£103.70
09/03/2017	Edinburgh	Economy	£343.86
23/02/2017	Bristol	Economy	£179.26
23/02/2017	London	Economy	£113.99
23/02/2017	Edinburgh	Economy	£132.86
23/02/2017	Edinburgh	Economy	£132.86
05/04/2017	Glasgow	Economy	£211.30
19/05/2017	London	Economy	£66.26
14/07/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£124.11
21/07/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£115.27
04/07/2017	London	Economy	£80.27
27/06/2017	Anglesey	Economy	£42.15
06/07/2017	Anglesey	Economy	£39.99
24/09/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£71.11
17/09/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£71.11
18/09/2017	Anglesey	Economy	£59.99
18/09/2017	Anglesey	Economy	£64.98
21/09/2017	London	Economy	£71.67
19/09/2017	London	Economy	£71.67
18/09/2017	Anglesey	Economy	£64.98
24/09/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£74.11
24/09/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£71.11
17/09/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£71.11
06/10/2017	Anglesey	Economy	£39.98
18/10/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£56.11
23/10/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£61.11
12/10/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£61.11
23/10/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£56.11
23/10/2017	Cardiff	Economy	£56.11
01/12/2017	Anglesey	Economy	£32.67
02/02/2018	Anglesey	Economy	£34.83
Total Cost			£6,194.99